
PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 1

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 01/05/2025 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Category 1 - Group 1 - Class 1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 2 Sebastian STEC POL Stec Rally Rent A. Polski Ford Fiesta 1 1 27 1 1:27,911 1:27,840 2:55,751 115 km/h
2 1 Robert SŁUGOCKI POL Robert Sługocki A. Krakowski Mitsubishi Lancer EVO X 1 1 26 1 1:32,320 1:30,922 3:03,242 +7,491

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 2 - Class 2WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 7 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian Matuszewski S. S. S. A. Orski Lotus Exige 1 2 40 2WD 1:31,016 1:29,711 3:00,727 112 km/h
2 3 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Bartłomiej Madziara A. Wielkopolski Lamborghini Huracan ST Evo 2 1 2 43 2WD 1:31,141 1:33,135 3:04,276 +3,549
3 5 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Kielecki BMW E30 S54 1 2 46 2WD 1:38,077 1:38,354 3:16,431 +15,704

Starters: 3 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 2 - Class 4WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 8 Maciej KORNAŚ POL Maciej Kornaś A. Kielecki Toyota Yaris 1 2 55 4WD 1:30,631 1:30,158 3:00,789 112 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 3 - Class 4WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 10 Wojciech BEJGEROWSKI POL Wojciech Bejgerowski A. Wielkopolski Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 3 83 4WD 1:34,545 1:34,439 3:08,984 107 km/h
2 9 Roman BARAN POL Roman Baran A. Rzeszowski Mitsubishi Lancer 1 3 80 4WD 1:34,825 1:34,274 3:09,099 +0,115
3 12 Piotr OZGA POL Piotr Ozga A. Wschodni Mitsubishi Lancer Evo X 1 3 80 4WD 1:36,550 1:36,266 3:12,816 +3,832
4 14 Bartosz SAMOĆKO POL Bartosz Samoćko A. Lubelski Ford Fiesta 1 3 83 4WD 1:46,581 1:44,505 3:31,086 +22,102

Starters: 4 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 1

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 01/05/2025 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Category 1 - Group 3 - Class 2WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 15 Jakub KOZIOŁ POL Jakub Kozioł A. Galicyjski BMW E36 1 3 80 2WD 1:35,675 1:35,545 3:11,220 105 km/h
2 4 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian Wirszewski A. Kielecki BMW 30 1 3 80 2WD 1:41,247 1:37,927 3:19,174 +7,954
3 6 Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Ryszard Żyszczyński A. Kielecki BMW E92 1 3 81 2WD 1:39,710 1:39,652 3:19,362 +8,142
4 16 Damian GĄSIOROWSKI POL Damian Gąsiorowski A. Kielecki Seat Leon 1 3 89 2WD 1:39,839 1:48,175 3:28,014 +16,794

Starters: 4 Classified: 4 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 4 - Class 2WD

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 18 Erwin SURMA POL Erwin Surma A. Kielecki BMW 130i 1 4 141 2WD 1:40,011 1:39,427 3:19,438 101 km/h
2 17 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 2WD 1:40,051 1:39,888 3:19,939 +0,501
3 19 Krystian KUBATY POL Krystian Kubaty A. Kielecki Renault Megane RS 1 4 121 2WD 1:45,664 1:47,060 3:32,724 +13,286

Starters: 3 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5a

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 20 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor Bieniek A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 161 5a 1:35,045 1:36,170 3:11,215 105 km/h
2 22 Maciej HAWRO POL Maciej Hawro A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 160 5a 1:36,522 1:35,559 3:12,081 +0,866
3 21 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian Bęben A. Kielecki Honda Evora 1 5 161 5a 1:36,679 1:37,630 3:14,309 +3,094
4 24 Krzysztof BIEL POL Krzysztof Biel AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 5 161 5a 1:40,501 1:39,379 3:19,880 +8,665
5 23 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek Orzechowski S. S. S. A. Orski Seat Ibiza 1 5 166 5a 1:53,246 1:52,384 3:45,630 +34,415

Starters: 5 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 1

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 01/05/2025 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Category 1 - Group 5 - Class 5b

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 31 Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ POL Kacper Cieślewicz A. Biecki Honda Civic Type R 1 5 200 5b 1:38,070 1:37,002 3:15,072 103 km/h
2 32 Marcin MARKOWICZ POL Marcin Markowicz A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 203 5b 1:38,594 1:37,501 3:16,095 +1,023
3 26 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk A. Kielecki Honda Civic ADS Motorsport 1 5 210 5b 1:40,112 1:39,486 3:19,598 +4,526
4 25 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz Kluza A. Beskidzki Opel Corsa Rally 4 1 5 218 5b 1:41,433 1:40,678 3:22,111 +7,039
5 30 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol Piekara A. Stomil w Dębicy Honda CRX KMS 1 5 200 5b 1:42,657 1:40,568 3:23,225 +8,153
6 27 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof Faraś A. Doliny Sanu Honda Civic Type R 1 5 201 5b 1:43,544 1:42,475 3:26,019 +10,947
7 29 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej Kaczmarczyk S. GT Workshop Peugeot 205 1 5 203 5b 1:57,072 1:59,884 3:56,956 +41,884

Starters: 7 Classified: 7 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 33 Michał SKRZYPCZYK POL Michał Skrzypczyk A. Galicyjski Mitsubishi Lancer Nat RHC RHC-1 1:42,046 1:41,620 3:23,666 99 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-2A

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 34 Piotr KUSTRA POL Piotr Kustra A. Kielecki Suzuki Swift Nat RHC RHC-2A 1:51,122 1:51,309 3:42,431 91 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 1

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 01/05/2025 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-3A

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 41 Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK POL Krzysztof Mikołajczyk A. Kielecki Honda Integra Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:45,762 1:43,270 3:29,032 96 km/h
2 40 Michał SMYKA POL Michał Smyka A. Krośnieński Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:45,945 1:44,483 3:30,428 +1,396
3 38 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał Rosiek A. Kielecki Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:45,957 1:45,927 3:31,884 +2,852
4 39 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr Chudziak A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:46,882 1:48,252 3:35,134 +6,102
5 37 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Beskidzki Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:49,345 1:49,033 3:38,378 +9,346
6 42 Łukasz CYBULKO POL Łukasz Cybulko A. Podlaski Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:53,212 1:51,901 3:45,113 +16,081
7 28 Marcin HOBOT POL Marcin Hobot AMK Limanowa Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:54,323 1:51,278 3:45,601 +16,569
8 36 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio Sport 2,0 Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:07,517 2:05,901 4:13,418 +44,386

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 35 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof Kurasz A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A DSQ DSQ NC -

Starters: 9 Classified: 8 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-3B

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 43 Artur MISTARZ POL Artur Mistarz A. Kielecki BMW E36 Compact Nat RHC RHC-3B 2:00,067 1:56,540 3:56,607 85 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RHC - Class RHC-4

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 44 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Citroen C2 Nat RHC RHC-4 1:58,060 1:55,179 3:53,239 86 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 1

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 01/05/2025 TIME: 17:30 hrs

Category Nat - Group RN - Class RN1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 47 Jakub NIEMIEC POL Jakub Niemiec A. Doliny Sanu Ford Fiesta ST MK7 Nat RN RN1 1:46,167 1:45,705 3:31,872 95 km/h
2 48 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra Gorczyca A. Krakowski Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN RN1 1:52,886 1:52,735 3:45,621 +13,749

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category Nat - Group RN - Class RN3

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 49 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team S. G4 Sport Club Kia Picanto Nat RN RN3 1:59,203 1:59,736 3:58,939 84 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 1

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  2 W D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  2 W D

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 01/05/2025 TIME: 17:30 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 7 Sebastian MATUSZEWSKI POL Sebastian Matuszewski S. S. S. A. Orski Lotus Exige 1 2 40 2WD 1:31,016 1:29,711 3:00,727 112 km/h
2 3 Bartłomiej MADZIARA POL Bartłomiej Madziara A. Wielkopolski Lamborghini Huracan ST Evo 2 1 2 43 2WD 1:31,141 1:33,135 3:04,276 +3,549
3 20 Wiktor BIENIEK POL Wiktor Bieniek A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 161 5a 1:35,045 1:36,170 3:11,215 +10,488
4 15 Jakub KOZIOŁ POL Jakub Kozioł A. Galicyjski BMW E36 1 3 80 2WD 1:35,675 1:35,545 3:11,220 +10,493
5 22 Maciej HAWRO POL Maciej Hawro A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra 1 5 160 5a 1:36,522 1:35,559 3:12,081 +11,354
6 21 Adrian BĘBEN POL Adrian Bęben A. Kielecki Honda Evora 1 5 161 5a 1:36,679 1:37,630 3:14,309 +13,582
7 31 Kacper CIEŚLEWICZ POL Kacper Cieślewicz A. Biecki Honda Civic Type R 1 5 200 5b 1:38,070 1:37,002 3:15,072 +14,345
8 32 Marcin MARKOWICZ POL Marcin Markowicz A. Kielecki Honda Civic 1 5 203 5b 1:38,594 1:37,501 3:16,095 +15,368
9 5 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Kielecki BMW E30 S54 1 2 46 2WD 1:38,077 1:38,354 3:16,431 +15,704

10 4 Damian WIRSZEWSKI POL Damian Wirszewski A. Kielecki BMW 30 1 3 80 2WD 1:41,247 1:37,927 3:19,174 +18,447
11 6 Ryszard ŻYSZCZYŃSKI POL Ryszard Żyszczyński A. Kielecki BMW E92 1 3 81 2WD 1:39,710 1:39,652 3:19,362 +18,635
12 18 Erwin SURMA POL Erwin Surma A. Kielecki BMW 130i 1 4 141 2WD 1:40,011 1:39,427 3:19,438 +18,711
13 26 Grzegorz KRUK POL Grzegorz Kruk A. Kielecki Honda Civic ADS Motorsport 1 5 210 5b 1:40,112 1:39,486 3:19,598 +18,871
14 24 Krzysztof BIEL POL Krzysztof Biel AMK Limanowa Honda Civic 1 5 161 5a 1:40,501 1:39,379 3:19,880 +19,153
15 17 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 2WD 1:40,051 1:39,888 3:19,939 +19,212
16 25 Grzegorz KLUZA POL Grzegorz Kluza A. Beskidzki Opel Corsa Rally 4 1 5 218 5b 1:41,433 1:40,678 3:22,111 +21,384
17 30 Karol PIEKARA POL Karol Piekara A. Stomil w Dębicy Honda CRX KMS 1 5 200 5b 1:42,657 1:40,568 3:23,225 +22,498
18 27 Krzysztof FARAŚ POL Krzysztof Faraś A. Doliny Sanu Honda Civic Type R 1 5 201 5b 1:43,544 1:42,475 3:26,019 +25,292
19 16 Damian GĄSIOROWSKI POL Damian Gąsiorowski A. Kielecki Seat Leon 1 3 89 2WD 1:39,839 1:48,175 3:28,014 +27,287
20 41 Krzysztof MIKOŁAJCZYK POL Krzysztof Mikołajczyk A. Kielecki Honda Integra Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:45,762 1:43,270 3:29,032 +28,305
21 40 Michał SMYKA POL Michał Smyka A. Krośnieński Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:45,945 1:44,483 3:30,428 +29,701
22 47 Jakub NIEMIEC POL Jakub Niemiec A. Doliny Sanu Ford Fiesta ST MK7 Nat RN RN1 1:46,167 1:45,705 3:31,872 +31,145
23 38 Rafał ROSIEK POL Rafał Rosiek A. Kielecki Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:45,957 1:45,927 3:31,884 +31,157
24 19 Krystian KUBATY POL Krystian Kubaty A. Kielecki Renault Megane RS 1 4 121 2WD 1:45,664 1:47,060 3:32,724 +31,997
25 39 Piotr CHUDZIAK POL Piotr Chudziak A. Krośnieński Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:46,882 1:48,252 3:35,134 +34,407
26 37 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Beskidzki Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:49,345 1:49,033 3:38,378 +37,651
27 34 Piotr KUSTRA POL Piotr Kustra A. Kielecki Suzuki Swift Nat RHC RHC-2A 1:51,122 1:51,309 3:42,431 +41,704
28 42 Łukasz CYBULKO POL Łukasz Cybulko A. Podlaski Renault Clio Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:53,212 1:51,901 3:45,113 +44,386
29 28 Marcin HOBOT POL Marcin Hobot AMK Limanowa Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:54,323 1:51,278 3:45,601 +44,874
30 48 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra Gorczyca A. Krakowski Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN RN1 1:52,886 1:52,735 3:45,621 +44,894
31 23 Leszek ORZECHOWSKI POL Leszek Orzechowski S. S. S. A. Orski Seat Ibiza 1 5 166 5a 1:53,246 1:52,384 3:45,630 +44,903
32 44 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Citroen C2 Nat RHC RHC-4 1:58,060 1:55,179 3:53,239 +52,512
33 43 Artur MISTARZ POL Artur Mistarz A. Kielecki BMW E36 Compact Nat RHC RHC-3B 2:00,067 1:56,540 3:56,607 +55,880
34 29 Andrzej KACZMARCZYK POL Andrzej Kaczmarczyk S. GT Workshop Peugeot 205 1 5 203 5b 1:57,072 1:59,884 3:56,956 +56,229

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 1

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  2 W D  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  2 W D

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 01/05/2025 TIME: 17:30 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

35 49 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team S. G4 Sport Club Kia Picanto Nat RN RN3 1:59,203 1:59,736 3:58,939 +58,212
36 36 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio Sport 2,0 Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:07,517 2:05,901 4:13,418 +1:12,691

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 35 Krzysztof KURASZ POL Krzysztof Kurasz A. Małopolski Krosno Honda Civic Nat RHC RHC-3A DSQ DSQ NC -

Starters: 37 Classified: 36 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 1

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  K O B I E T  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K O B I E T

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 01/05/2025 TIME: 16:40 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 37 Natalia KLUZA POL Natalia Kluza A. Beskidzki Renault Clio RS III Nat RHC RHC-3A 1:49,345 1:49,033 3:38,378 92 km/h
2 48 Aleksandra GORCZYCA POL Aleksandra Gorczyca A. Krakowski Alfa Romeo MiTo QV Nat RN RN1 1:52,886 1:52,735 3:45,621 +7,243
3 36 Martyna SERAFIN POL Martyna Serafin A. Śląski Renault Clio Sport 2,0 Nat RHC RHC-3A 2:07,517 2:05,901 4:13,418 +35,040

Starters: 3 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 1

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  J U N I O R  G S M P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  J U N I O R  G S M P

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 01/05/2025 TIME: 16:40 hrs

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed
/ Diff.

1 44 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Citroen C2 Nat RHC RHC-4 1:58,060 1:55,179 3:53,239 86 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP) - round 1

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  S P O N S O R S H I P  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  S P O N S O R S K A

RACE FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki DATE: 01/05/2025 TIME: 16:40 hrs

1. Place - Ilnicki Rally Team

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA
POINTS
PUNKTY

1 44 Szymon MARUT POL Ilnicki Rally Team AMK Tarnowski Citroen C2 Nat RHC RHC-4 8
2 17 Paweł SANECKI POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Rzeszowski Honda Integra KMS 1 4 120 2WD 6
3 50 Janusz JANIA POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Krakowski Honda Integra Type R HS6 E3 E3 6
4 5 Mariusz BIAŁY POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Kielecki BMW E30 S54 1 2 46 2WD 4
5 63 Michał JAGLARZ POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Krakowski Honda Civic HS4 D1 D1 4

2. Place - Stec Rally Rent

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA
POINTS
PUNKTY

1 2 Sebastian STEC POL Stec Rally Rent A. Polski Ford Fiesta 1 1 27 1 8

2. Place - Sapportuje.pl Racing Team

LP NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

GROUP
GRUPA PF CLASS

KLASA
POINTS
PUNKTY

1 49 Mateusz SKADORWA POL Sapportuje.pl Racing Team S. G4 Sport Club Kia Picanto Nat RN RN3 8

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP HIST) - round 1

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 01/05/2025 TIME: 16:40 hrs

Category HS6 - Class E3

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 52 Marcin PRZYBYSZEWSKI POL Marcin Przybyszewski A. Rzemieślnik Honda Integra HS6 E3 1:44,498 1:44,181 3:28,679 97 km/h
2 50 Janusz JANIA POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Krakowski Honda Integra Type R HS6 E3 1:47,116 1:44,300 3:31,416 +2,737
3 53 Jarosław ZAWADZKI POL Jarosław Zawadzki A. Kielecki Renault Megane HS6 E3 1:47,271 1:47,068 3:34,339 +5,660
4 51 Rafał SMYKA POL Rafał Smyka A. Krośnieński Renault Clio HS6 E3 1:47,432 1:47,119 3:34,551 +5,872
5 54 Grzegorz WALIGÓRA POL Grzegorz Waligóra S. GT Workshop Volkswagen Golf HS6 E3 2:07,530 2:08,052 4:15,582 +46,903

Starters: 5 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS6 - Class E2

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 55 Adam GARBACZ POL Adam Garbacz AMK Limanowa Honda Civic EK4 Rallye HS6 E2 1:50,671 1:51,412 3:42,083 91 km/h
Starters: 1 Classified: 1 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS6 - Class E1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 57 Mateusz PRZYCHODZKI POL Mateusz Przychodzki A. Kielecki Fiat Seicento HS6 E1 1:54,324 1:52,697 3:47,021 89 km/h
2 58 Adam GŁADYSZ POL Adam Gładysz A. Ziemi Tyskiej Fiat Cinquecento HS6 E1 1:57,107 1:57,963 3:55,070 +8,049
3 59 Grzegorz PASTERAK POL Grzegorz Pasterak A. Ziemi Tyskiej Fiat Cinquecento HS6 E1 2:01,508 2:01,616 4:03,124 +16,103

NOT CLASSIFIED (NC)
NC 56 Adrian KRÓL POL Adrian Król A. Małopolski Krosno Fiat Seicento HS6 E1 DNS DNS NC -

Starters: 4 Classified: 3 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:



PGS WYŚCIG GÓRSKI TOR KIELCE (POL) - 30/04-02/05/2025
GÓRSKIE SAMOCHODOWE MISTRZOSTWA POLSKI (GSMP HIST) - round 1

C L A S S I F I C AT I O N  -  C L A S S  /  K L A S Y F I K A C J A -  K L A S A

RACES FINAL

ORGANISER: Automobilklub Kielecki Length: 5600m DATE: 01/05/2025 TIME: 16:40 hrs

Category HS4 - Class D2

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 60 Piotr JURKOWSKI POL Piotr Jurkowski A. Biecki BMW 318is HS4 D2 1:47,269 1:47,829 3:35,098 94 km/h
2 62 Marcin CHMIEL POL Marcin Chmiel S. S. S. A. Orski Opel Astra HS4 D2 1:51,498 1:51,948 3:43,446 +8,348

Starters: 2 Classified: 2 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Category HS4 - Class D1

POS NR DRIVER
KIEROWCA

NAT
NAR

COMPETITOR
ZAWODNIK

CLUB
KLUB

VEHICLE
SAMOCHÓD

CAT.
KAT.

CLASS
KLASA HEAT 1 HEAT 2 TOTAL avg. speed

/ Diff.

1 66 Maksymilian KOWAL POL Maksymilian Kowal AMK Limanowa Honda Civic HS4 D1 1:49,115 1:48,989 3:38,104 92 km/h
2 61 Piotr SIKORSKI POL Piotr Sikorski A. Rzemieślnik Łada 2105 VFTS HS4 D1 1:50,016 1:50,933 3:40,949 +2,845
3 63 Michał JAGLARZ POL Ilnicki Rally Team A. Krakowski Honda Civic HS4 D1 1:53,325 1:52,317 3:45,642 +7,538
4 65 Konrad STAWOWCZYK POL Konrad Stawowczyk A. Krakowski Honda Civic EF3 HS4 D1 2:04,888 2:01,611 4:06,499 +28,395
5 64 Łukasz MALETZ POL Łukasz Maletz Miasto Sportu Toyota Starlet EP71 HS4 D1 2:21,836 2:18,980 4:40,816 +1:02,712

Starters: 5 Classified: 5 DNS: Did Not Start DNF: Did Not Finish DSQ: Disqualified NC: Not Classified

Chairman of the Stewards
Marcin FIEJDASZ

Steward
Bogdan PAŁKA

Steward
Krzysztof KARCZEWSKI Published at:


